
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3792
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
AIR SERVICES FROM COIMBATORE
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government would introduce Lufthansa Airlines to operate between Coimbatore and other Europian countries and Emirates Airlines between Coimbatore and Dubai; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b): Coimbatore is not available as a point of call to the designated airlines of Germany. However, Coimbatore has been granted as an additional point of call to the designated airline of UAE (Dubai).


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

